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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
12th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
BAGHDAD BRANCH OFFICE
APO AE 08335

CIRC-ABE {195} 30 Jan 2004
MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL "C" - 0216-03-CID259-
61211 - 6C1/6X1/581F/5T1

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1.7 OCT 2003/0100 HRS - 7 OCT 2003/0330 HRS; ABU GHRAIB PRISION, ABU
GHRATB, IRAQ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 21 OCT 2003, (500 HRS

3 INVESWIGATED BY: SA

INTELLIGENCE BATTALION (FORT BRAGG, NC), ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ; CT,
[INDECENT ASSAULT] [CONSPIRACY[ [MALTREATMENT OF A PRISIONER]
[COMMUNICATING A THREAT]

i\fTELLIGENCFAT?ALION (FORT BRAGG, NC), ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ; CT;
[INDECENT ASSAULT] [CONSPTRACY{ [MALTREATMENT OF A PRISIONER]
[COMMUNICATING A THREAT]

b -5~

SUBJECT: 3.4

BATTALION {FORT BRAGG, NC), ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ; CT; [INDECENT
ASSAULT] [CONSPIRACY] [MALTREATMENT OF A PRISIONER]
[COMMUNICATING A T HREAT]

5 VICTIM: 1.
F: OTHER: CORE OF AL-SALHYAT PRISON, BAGHDAD, IRAQ; 27 [
ASSAULT] [CONSPIRACY[ [MALTREATMENT OF A PRISIONER]
[COMMUNICATING A THREAT]

E{};a {;E%H‘Egi 'QE N Y

7 LG B2
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CIRC-ABE (195)
SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION: 0216-03-CID259-61211

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
This is an " Operation Iragi Freedom" investigation.

This iﬂ\}estigation was initiated based on notification from the 10th Military Police
Battalion (CID) that a female prisoner was mistreated at the Abu Ghraib Prison.

bl

Investigation did not establish sufficient evidence to prove or disprove SG
SPCq f B committed the offenses of Indecent Assault, 3-8 bb-%
Conspiracy, Maltreatment of a Prisoner and Communicating a Threat.

STATUTES:

Article 134, UCMI: INDECENT ASSAULT

Article 81, UCMJ: CONSPIRACY

Article 93, UCMJ: MALTREATMENT OF A PRISIONER
Article 134, UCMI: COMMUNICATING A THREAT
EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:

Attached:

-~  bl~! d
{. Agent's Investigative Report (AIR) of SAE ¢t 03, detailing initial
notification, interviews of SGT ¥ SPC '
law enforcement activity.

d other bFe -5 b5

b5 - .

2. Non-waiver certificate of SGT4 21 Oct 03 (USACRC and file copy oniy).
eS| b5

3. Non-waiver certificate of SPC& B8 21 Oct 03 (USACRC and file copy only).

%"‘5; b&ﬂg

51 Oct 03 (USACRC and file copy only).

b5~

5. Sworn Statement of SGT 21 Oct 03, detailing how three military intelligence

personnel came in and interviewed two female prisoners.

4. Non-waiver certificate of SP

<) bl

5 Serious Incident Report, 7 Oct 03, defailing the incident involving Ms

o~/

7. AIR of SA % 31 Dec 03, detailing the cotlection of Swormn Statemnents,

witness interviews, and command coordination. .
L ) ol -

10 Oct 03, which detailed his knowledge ot the

on 6-7 Oct 03.3C¢ 4 -4

4 oY

0 Oct 03, which detailed her knowledge of the

8 Sworn Statement of 5
incident involving M

9 Swormn Statement of 5G
interrogation of M

(‘;;“-

’@é&é\&h



CIRC-ABE (195)
SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION: 0216-03-CID259-6121}

-5
ql 0 Oct 03, which detailed his knowledge of

=5y bl

10. Sworn Staternent of SG
the interrogation of Msé

11. Sworn Statement of CP
interrogation of Ms

b3l by

12, Sworm Statemnent of 5G 8 Oct 03, which detailed her actions on the night

of 8 Oct 03.

b4

13, Sworn Statement of 853G § 20 Oct 03, which detailed his investigation into the
allegations of inappropriate behavior involving Msé g b3C-Y ve-Y

. bt
14. 8worn Statement of SPCH é%ct 03, which detailed her knowledge of the

incident invelving Msd#

15. Swom Statement of Mr. &
interrogation of Ms SREEH

16. AIR of SA
UCM]I, pertaining to SPC @

17. (3) Record of Proceedings Under Article
SPC

15, UCM]J, pertaining to SPC
3 Jan 04, b3c -5, b=

Not Attached:
None.

The originals of Exhibits { through 3, 7 through 11, 15, and 16 are attached to the
USACRC copy of this report. The originals of Exhlbit 6 and 12 through 14,and 17 aze
maintained in the files of 205" Military Intelligence Brigade, Baghdad, Iraq.

STATUS: This is a Final "C" Report. This investigation is being terminated in
accordance with CID Regulation 195-1, paragraph 4-17 (a) (3), wherein all of the
subjects have received non-iudicial punishment for the offenses under investigation, and
it appears unlikely that further investigation would identify additional subjects or would
produce evidence, which would exonerate an already identified subject.

Leads Remaining: Continue attempts to locate and Interview witnesses within Abu
Ghraib prison.

On 3 Jan 04, COL
Mxiitary [ntelli

Commander, Military intelligence, 205"

. administered Field Grade Articles 15to

- ¥ Asg aresult, SPC as bIL-F, -
reduced in ran_k to P}*C., (suspended to be automatically remitied if not vacated before 3

W@W@PP&WM\ 3

. gcﬁ T

&%



CIRC-ABE (195)
SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION: 0216-03-CID259-61211
Py

Mar 2004), and required to forfeit $750.00 in pay.
to PFC, and required to forfeit $500.00 in pay. SG
SPC, and required to forfeit $500.00 in pay.

was reduced in rank to bre-5, beE

Commander's Report of Disciplinary Action Taken (DA Form 4833) against SGT
: nd SPC 4 is pending. b#C- 6 bl-5"

Report Approved By:
e, be~l

Report Prepared By:
w1, dal-) b2

Special Agent in Charge

DISTRIBUTION:

i - DIR, USACRC, 6010, 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (originals with
exhibiis)

{ - CDR, 10th MP BN (CID) (FWD), ATTN: Operations Officer, APO AE 09335
(W/EXHIBITS) 7

- 2 B3
@V Corps, Victory Camp, APO AE 09333

1 -CID LNO, CITF, ATTN: 55G¢
(e-mail only/less exhibits)

' ( | -3, ble= D
1 - PMO, ist Armored Division (ATTN: LT , Victory Camp, APO AE

09335 (e-mail only/less exhibits)

eife 2 / be-3
1 - PMQ, V Corps (ATTN: SFCEH  Victory Camp, APO AE 09335 (e-mail
only/less exhibits)
-3
| - SIA, 205" Military Intelligence Brigade (ATTN: CP Joint
Interrogation Detention Facility, Abu Ghraib, [rag (e-mail only/less exhibits)

1 - Commander, 205th Military Intelligence Brigade, Joint Interrogation Detention
Facility, Abu Ghraib, iraq (wiexhibits)

1 -File

e <;/3(@ éQ buue 7
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RO NUMBER T

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0216-03-C1D259-61211
- CID Regufation 1851 BAGE 1 OF 3 BAGE

DETALLS

RASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 0900, 21 Oct 03, this office was notified from the 10" Military Police
Battalion (CID), that a female prisoner had been mistreated at the Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, Iraq (IZ).
B~ - -3 o
About 1100, 21 Oct 03, SA4 oordinated with CPT (i A Company, 519

Military Intelligence (MI) Battalion (BN}, Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, IZ and briefed him on the
investigation.

L3c-) ¢ bl
About 1120, 21 Gct 03, SA ¥ coordinated with SSGE
Battalion, Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, IZ who stated that a2
Salhyat Prison (MB 436 868) on 13 Oct 03.

b (o~
About 1144, 21 Oct 03, SA

A Co, 519" MI BN, Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, IZ of his rights, which he invoked and requested legal
counsel.

About 1150, 21 Oct 03, SA ik :
Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, IZ who stated his company took over the prison operations on 15 Oct 03 from the
72" MP Company.

About 1151,21 Oct 03, SA §
1S | g, A Co, 519" MI BN, Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, IZ 0
counsel.

About 1220, 21 Oct 03, SA Gl
Ghraib Prison, 17 of his rights, which he invoked and requested legal counsel.
Vit bl

About 1235, 21 Oct 03, SA S interviewed SGT i
Company, Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, 1Z who rendered a Sworn State
intelligence personnel came in and interviewed two female prisoners. (See 3wom Statement of SG'B
for details)

| About 1250, 21 Oct 03, SAEH - 72" Military Police
somsf Company, Abu Ghraib Prison, Baghdad, Iraq who stated that he did not know anything about the inicident. 'SSG
P stated that M1 persornel were always coming in to inferview personnel and that no log was kept if
they interviewed prisoners in the cell block area.

e

1

g |
|

i B I

" TVPED AGENT'S NAVE AND SEQUENCE NUMBER GRGANIZATION -
] ()| 19" \P Det. (CID), Camp Victory, iraq k
|APO AE 09335 _ |
T EIGNATURE gl B . DATE




RO NUMBER

&@ENTSENV&SY&%WWN%R%?@RT 0216-03-CID250-61211
oD Regulation 185-1 BAGE 2 OF 3 PAGE

DETALS bt ‘
About 1135, 23 Oct 03, SA ' interviewed Ms. b Al-Salhyat Prison, Baghdad, IZ who

detailed the incident that happened with the MI personnel. Ms.§ wtated she was in her cell, when three sp¢ &
MI personnel and an interpréter came to her cell and escorted her down the cellblock to an abandoned cell. Ms.
@il tated one of the Ml soldiers stayed outside of the cell and acted as a lookout. Ms. GRS escribed et bet
the male who waited outside as a white male, young, skinny and wore glasses. Ms. tated that insidebag-4 &6
the cell, one of the soldiers held her hands behind her back while another soldier forcefully kissed her. Ms.
W |cscribed the male who held het hands as a white male and skinny. Ms. @B doscribed the malebw bt
who kissed her as a heavy set male. M. EBEERE stated the soldiers took her out of the cell and took her bt~ &4
downstairs, where they showed her a naked Iraqi man and fold her that if she did not do what they said, then
they would take her clothes off and make her look like the Iraqi man. Ms. Bstated she was then escortedeac 4%
back to the abandoned cell upstairs where she was forced to get on her knees and raise her arms and hands over
her head. Ms g8 tated the skinny white male without glasses, removed her shirt, leaving her in her bra.bac s
EEIERE s o tod she began to cry and the soldier through her shirt at her and started cursing at her. Ms. brc-hibb -4
@ 2icd the soldiers told her they were going to come back each night and talk to her. Ms. Lict b

tated e was then taken back to her cell.

b=t
due to her not being able to read or write

AGENT's COMMENT: No statement was taken from Ms.

Arabic or any other language. The interview was witnessed bGT 770"
MP Company, 400" MP Bn.
Ve -1 - _ e bbot
onducted a photographic line up with Ms. S8 In viewing #1, Ms.
as the soldier who pulled her shirt off. Ms ¥identified E’?\;ﬁ; g 5

: 1dier who stood guard outside of the door. Ms. (8 dentified picture #0pw-4.b
(SPC B 25 the soldier who kissed her. Ms. @ Botated that the soldier in picture #6 used to havekiy b
4 mustache. In viewing #2, Ms. SHae pidentified picture #4 (SG s the soldier who pulled herben
1 dontified picture #3 (SPC B as the soldier who stood guard outside of the door.g,,;u;&r
; as the soldier who kissed her. In viewing #3, Ms. L3¢ 4,5 e, &
dentified picture #6 (SGT B as the soldier who pulled her shirt off. Ms dentified breys &6,
s the soldier who stood guard outside of the door. Ms identified picture #
as the soldier who kissed her #¥¢= b5
b
About 1220, 23 Oct 03, SA who stated that three MI soldiers and an
interpreter took her out of her ceil and took her down the hall to a vacant cell. Ms. &8
did not do anything inappropriate to her and just talked and questioned her to see if she knew anything about thel
|
s b3e-d ot pac e
~onducted a photographic line-up with Ms. In viewing #1 Ms. S8
$8. .5 the interrogator,; #3 (SPC as the soldier who wai_tedb%-s{b{;ﬁ’

e
=3

1
[Fedaheen.

|
|

About 1233, 23 Oct 03,
Lidentiﬁed picture #2 (SPC & ;
~USED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER

CROGANIZATION -
b1} b 121 P Det. (CID), Camp Victory, iraq
| APO AE 09335
DATE ,.,E EX{:E%% e .
23 0ct 03 ﬁ KRB L

CID FORM 94 “OR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
1 FEB 77
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RO1 NUMBER
0216-03-CiD259-61211

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

CID Regulation 185-1

PAGE_3 OF 3 PAGE

DETAILS Pl w5y b@‘{ ,_L;_'I%—L{

outside; and #6 (SGT §
D o< the interrogator; #4 (SPCH
as being inside the room. In viewing #3 Ms.
room; picture #4 (SPC iSRS

ki denti fied picture #3 (SGT
as the interrogator; and picture #5 (SPC

B oo being inside the room. In viewing #2 Ms.
as the saldier who waited outside; and #5 (5GT

identified picture #1 (SPC

e (o5, 6
 as being inside thebred,e bd,!
s the soldier outside of &5, k6

the room.

AT L T Last Entry////f/////,/////////////f’/////////////f///////////////:’//////////

CRGANIZATION

FYBED AGENTS NAVE AND SEQUENCE NUMBER '
12 MP Det. (CID), Camp Victory, Irag

DATE
23 Oct 03

SIGNATURE

APO AE 09335 B
‘ e

CID FORM 94 FOR OFEICIAL USE ONLY

1FEB 77
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TS WARNING PROCEDEREWAIVER CERTIFICAT

af uze ab s torm, see AR 180 50 the propanedt AJERTY S Qoosors

DATA REQIHRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, Unitad States Code, Section 3012g)
FHINCIPAL PURPBSE: To arovide commangers and law entarcement officials with mesns by which nformation may he accurately identified.
ROUTIRE USES: Your Sgeial Secutity Musnbar s wsed as an sddhinnalialtemate means of dentifization ta focilitate {iling and retrieval,
DISCLASYURE: Disclosure of your Sogial Security Rumbes is voluntary.
3 g, b &
! LOGATION ‘ T FILE 6
ALu Gheotb Qg $0 N Loy O 03 LIpIEF 417
k] E flast, - A, 5? i 8. DRGANIZATION OR ADDHESS
- 5 %’ 5 : A -
o i 1720 N (o, sIgtE ML
! GRADE/STATHS
- - 3 Y
QCE%{E S/AD Ao AC  09323

PART {. RIGHTS WAIVERIOY-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Bights

—

The jnvestigatar whc\f,g name agpears hefow toid me thal nefshe is with the United States hemy & (> . C I D S |Q [ [Fd\_ \

¢ _ and wanted to guestion me abiout the following ofiense(s] of which {am

ié_{; u%e';m#sha asked me any guastions abeut the oftensels) however. harshe made it ciesr 10 me that § have the following 7ights:

1 do niot have o answer any quEstion D7 say anything.
i‘ﬂc» vglgul ay or do can be used as evidence agsinsi men 2 criminal trisl
fF&rpersz}nne:‘ subject orhe UCMJ | have the rgit 10 1aik privately ta & lawyer betore, during, and after questiontag end t2 have 3 fawyes prasent with me

g

during guestioning, Tiis lawyer canbe a crtlian lawyerli arrange far 3t ng expense o the Government or 3 mmifitary lawyer detaiied for me at 0o expense 1o me,
ar hoth. N

ar -
(For civilians aot subject 1o the VOMJY 1 have the right i talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and giter questioning and 1o have a lawyer presenl with
, me during questioaing. | urderstand that \his lawyer can he one that t arange {or at my own expettse, ot it | canaot alford 2 laweyer #nd want one, # lawyer
ycé:é"’ﬁf—iﬁ be appointed for me befare any quastianing begins.
11 1 am nowe willing 1 discuss the offenseis) unger investigation, with ot without 3 lawyer presanl. | nave 2 right ta stop answaring muestions el any lime, or

speak prvately with a lawyer heiore arswenng fucker, even if Tagn the waiver Below

Ciue i%ﬂlﬂ.&\ﬂm&wﬁ_&mw Conspicescy S

7

5. COMMENTS (Cantiaue on roverse Sidel

"KWLU{, JVOU\- }DE(_’[\ dclu.sqﬁ {:vl_ prry il@ﬁgo\i‘ firc&llrf,ﬁ (,'LP\('\ Fﬂﬁu&!i&) L /M‘W'Wf ;f‘t

Section B, Waiver

 ynderstand my rights a5 stated ahove. | am now wiliieg 1o fiscuss ke pifensels) undes investigetinn and make 3 Slplemen: without talidng to & lawyer fist and witheut having @ lawyer present with me.

WITHESSES {If available) 1 SIGNATURE DF INTERVIEWEE

e —

la.  MAME (Type ar Priot)

e

R DRGANIZATION DR ADDRESS AN FHONE

£,

I} S oS
| _ -,

20, MNARE {Type or Print]

Seetion L, Non-weaiver

i | g6 7Ot want t0 gie Ug MY NS
L)
=l | wand a lawyer

e — ———————

TATEMENT (04 FOAM 2823 SUBSERUENTLY EXECUTRD BY THE SUSPECTIAGCUSED

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CL

DA FORM 3831, OV 88

Y FPr—
gL R T
EXHIBIH



{_5-% ajshs asked me any questions abDut the D‘ifef‘sﬁe{s) however, bejshe mads it ¢lear to ma that | have the fDI!OWlﬂq i’igh!S
] -

..5{{,:5;;-‘5‘
-5, bl

e § I} T
‘.','(.-S‘{Lé during questianing. | understand that this lawyer can be one that | arrange for at my own expense, of if 1 cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawye

RIGHTS WARBKING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE

For use af this form, see AR 190-30; the proponent agendy is ODCSORS

DA TA RECUHRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Cnde, Section 3012{g)

FRIMCIFAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and faw enforcernent officials with means by which information may be atcurately identitied.
ROUTINE USES: Your Sactal Secusity Mumber is usad as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and ratrigval,
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Mumber is voluntary.

— i : }_ﬂr ‘ﬁ' %‘g’

3 LOCATION . DATE 3. TME ; 4. FLENO.
........ *?*é;g (| miﬂ Brocoe MM Al ock o | 1 s( 8 l-03 <1935y
5 HAE 8. . QRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
Pl 5795 ANE BAJ
STATUS Aloe Glara ds PrSde™

uics it £0 8

PART | - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Rights

}Qe investigatoy whose name appears below told me that he&iw is with the United States Army __{ T EIAT } y el fbﬁﬁﬂ%?ﬁ?
¢ E he following offénsels) of which t am
L el . > and wanted to question me about
suspectediossused: Eing s € w—!/ 55,.&0‘*172: M@!%{f&&mﬂ% afe @ th‘idweﬂ\r‘ Cﬂm\\ﬁ 0 ﬁ&c?.f o

not have to answer any questioh or sgy anything.,
yihing | say or do can be used a5 evidence against me in 3 criminal trial.
r persanne! subject othe UOKM.Z | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have B8 lawyer present wirh me
during questioning. This lawyer can be a civitian lawyer | arrenge for at no expense to the Government or 3 military lawyer detaiied for me at no gxpense to me,
or both.

s or -
ar civiians not subjest ro the UL | have the right to talk privately to a Jawyer before, during, and after questioning and te have a lawyer present with

te appointed for me before any guestioning begins.
bam now witting to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with of wihout a fawyer present. | have a right to stop answgring QUESTIGNS 8T any time, or

speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if | sign the waiver below.

5. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse sidgl

#ﬂu{g L({U:/ Eule r‘fﬁw"sler’} [T cst"’fkm/f‘e?/ afde b&‘ﬂi s }/duxf‘ 1r!\3\r\4_52

Section 8. Waiver

| understand my rights as stated above. | am now willing 1o discuss the offensels) under investigation and make a statement without talking 1o a lawyer fiest and
without having a tawyer presant with me, :

WITHESSES [/f availablel} | 3 SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

la.  NAME (Type or Print}

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE [ SENATUFIE OF INVESTIGATO

2a.  NAME (Type or Print

=} ORGANIZATION GR ADDHESS AND PRONE OHGARIZATIO

[ AAE B@f’ Cc‘/

-{Ula s
%fﬁf”’%( ;

- Section . Mon-waiver :

¢ do not want 16 be queshonad or 83y anything

BSEOUEN LY F}(FE‘IJTFD BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSEDR

P ATTACH TH

DA FORM 28381, NOV 89 EBITION OF NGOV B4 18 CHSOLETE UsAPA 2 C1

i

L, s S

/]

S L il hmgm
TR IR

[



WMGHTS WARNING PROCEDUREMAIVER CERTIFICATE

Far use of this fonn, g2 AR 190-30; the propongnt agency is oDCsoPs

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012{g)

PRINCIPAL PURPOSBE: To provide commanders snd law enforcement afficials with means by which information may be accwately identified.
ROUTHNE USES: Your Socisl Security Nurnber is used as an additional/aitarnate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrisval,
DISCLOBURE: | Disclosure of your Social Security Murnber is voluntary.

— i el -l
LGCAT!ON o 2. DATE i 3. THGE W £ ‘z , .
i | gaMg 03 CiO25F6l2 ]

.Qg&)y_(g et o3 | JAR0

BB ﬁﬁANIZANON aR ADORESS

C ANL B AT
e M}ﬁ g\ﬁﬁf:m D7 fsoho

PART | - RIGHTS WAIVER/NONAWAIVER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Rights

The investigator whosg name appears bejow told me that he@ﬂ'ﬁ iswith the United States Army ﬁ{\.‘qx{\ i l Iﬂljﬁ"fi‘t\x %‘ECJ\A
FAFIRUW R T & [H.aﬂ\.\ and wagted to guestion me shout the fellowing ©

s5a ol Wd—? oo P LS, Comgpiaisf

-5 ,,g%fore he/stve asked me any guestions abaut the ofrpnse(s) however, hegg#w}‘fmade it clear 10 ma that | have the following rights:
!

nse(s] of which | am

suspactediaecuytt:

_A fot have te answer any question or say anything,
55} LL
1oy ]

thing t 5ay of do can be used as evidence against me in a cnmmai trial.

personnel subject othe UCM.] | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer tefore, during, and after guestioning and 10 have & tawyer present with me
during questioning. This tawysr can be a civilian lawyer | arrange for 8t no expensa to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense 1o me,
or both.

- ar -
(For civikans not subject o the UCMJ) 1 have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during. and after guestioning and 1o have a lawyer present with
me duting guestioning. | understand that this iawyer can we gne that § arrange for 3t my own expensse, of i | gannot atford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer
will be apapointed lor me hefore any questioning begins.

e b

am naw willing to discuss the offgnsels) under investigation, with of without a lawyer prasent, | have a right to stop answering guestions at &ny Ume, or

speak privatalty with a tawyer before answering further, even if | sign the waiver below.

5. MMENTS (Continue on reverse sidel A f—"'5 %’5
f’Exﬁ Jo @yea aéqbﬁala?\ o e _aierhel G roenl) fod 1 a,\mjsz ‘r‘Zas

Sectwrz B. Wawer

| understand my rights as stated above. | am now willing to discuss the offensels) under investigation and make & statement without tatking to a tawyer first and
without having a fawyer presant with me.

WITNESSES I available) 41 3. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

13, NAME [Type or Print} \
|

— - e e e b i e e —

b. OHGAN{ZA"’tGN 08 ADDRESS AND PHONE 74 SIGMATURE OF INVESTIGATOR

&)

Za,  NAME (Type or Print)

B OREANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

_‘ GF uw ST AT(ES

)f\-j CC'\«
- ‘*jg < T’Z"‘J‘:} .
' Saction £. Mon-walver i
1 | g not want to give up My nghts
?3“ | want a lawyer b 3'£‘,5-£ %_6" " i do not want to be questoned or sy anything
Z;ATTA ¢ [& ORE STATEMENT 104 FOAM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY FXSCUTED BY THE SUZPECT!ACCUSED E
A FORM 3881, NOV B8 ESITHON OF NOV 84 1S OBSOLETE USAPE 201

e £




SWORN STATERENT
Far use of this form, see AR 190Q-45; the propenent agency is QDCEOPS Bl ,{5{9'@(

LOCA'E'10_N_ DATE 2340 | FlLE NURMBER
Camp Vigilant, Baghdad [raq b f S -j' s, Juie e ﬁ;/é’ﬂ}?“ifﬁ?ﬁ' éfc?*f{'
S,-T NAME, FIRST MAME, MIDDLE NARME SOCIAL SECH ; GRADESTATUS

b Lt~ ko] E-5

T2nd M P CO. APO AE 09333

LU, Eb-tf . WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER GATH:

On 6 Octeber 1 was assigned to wing | of the hard site prison. at approximately 0160 hours I was approached by 53
who informed me of 2 pending MI interview. I then made contact with four M I personnel one of which was a ranslator,
not get their names but [ can visually identify them. They informed me that they needed to speak with the inmate in cell
mumber 102, 1 then retrieved the inmate, they then asked me where they could conduct the interviews, I then pointed to an
open area toward the center of the wing as a localion for past interviews. M T then took custedy of the inmate escorting her o
an open cell located 1owards the south west corner of the wing, [ then conducted my cell and area checks. As I was conducting
my cell checks T could not see or make out what was being said in the area of the interview, at times the interview seemed
loud, which is consistent with past interviews. The interview lasted approximately one hour at which time the inmate was
placed back in her cell. M I taiked to an additional inmate, through the door of cell aumber 99. M I then informed me they
needed to imterview the inmate in cell number 59 as well. I then retrieved the inmate M I escorted the inmate to the location
of the previous interview. This interview lasted approximately an hour. The inmate was placed back in cell mmmber 99 M [
departed the area approximately at 0330. 1 was summoned by the inmate in cell number 102. She then pointed to M | as they
were leaving then she partially raised her shirt | then gestured and asked the inmpate in cell sumber 99 if the M [ personnel
asked her 1o raise her shirt she then responded no and pointed to the immate in 102 gesiuring that she was crazy.

P o e Brd-0f:Statement G - | b{,—&f iy

M}%“q

& ¢ WGt b o

7 8 P24 bb

G Who was He  Frears Lemyle !
- it

@ D you see Ffhe fef*smme/ ma ke e ﬁ"\”l Wt pr e ke of
e

Fhat 7!,{5/\; cfx/,

bt

her shind ? f
fﬂ I G{?f&g Ao ‘I[ Wf‘lfléigj f-'j]&%/ .g}‘\ﬁ' J\V{j )l’ jdj%#‘_f@p
Q. /’460\4_\{ Ldj\dll% ‘i‘i;-"’}e c?f#tc‘g 7;"’;’[5 yrlid i

A, 0o, ¢ vt 83, pac ke

Q. lihere dod A occur ! 3C 4 bt

_/Q; W;\/\j /;’/ !';,‘ ‘fAd }‘_q{.‘;}g 3/:12'6__)::5;‘/ . .
Sé(_fmf(’/ Lopuwle 2 f‘c’/s/x'?w)'f’j .

/‘{)‘ T Oée:-‘ ot /ﬂgmzfﬂ.lét’r Aam Aame éug-/ i ?‘!/F////fé She was i

ior -y bl

G tina coas L
£ \ & . -
) f/{ o b /Jc"éj Ao ff‘ﬁj?%’m'/m,

' i ) i . \ .
G Heo w 1 ri/v ME pcr‘fiﬂﬁﬂe / o e A Fhe AN Aerrsgur |
i

an o ch,f:-vf'(_’ Feom an%{ 274 ¢€

A Tave SE f@fswwef’ werg  ga  The peem
Lﬁ:}cj‘{!bb”ﬁé

Mk gerson e, 73':'7}”“"’3"7] outsiele Fhe Ao,

: oo - )
Q. pedst of A dhe mE peisonn ;o ook AT L
i :’ :"}I < Y e Py e [T N A ;:; L £ [ é‘ ‘j: a?ﬂ-f"{ Fris s /G' & vl fif{‘[ ‘é S 7 e
. L ’ ’ ‘ . / /
lj"Li ¢ T"rlnc Fowr M Ve ey 7!;{!"/‘ Lol {r; /4;7[;5‘}‘:1 Nep ' A Alras Ao
EXHIBIT PERSON MAKING STATEMENT : : }
@%M{[@é*q PAGE 1 OF PAGES
ADDITIONG! PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STA o TAKEN AT __ DATED . CONTINUED. "

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS O,‘; THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED

| AS "PAGE OF PAGES. " WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE T WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE
D STATEMENT WiLL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. _
DA FORM 2823, JuL 7 SUPERSERES | ORML2B2 3.7 JAN BB, WHICH WiLL BE USED,  pUSAPRC V200 #
RM 2 2 f‘fﬁlw 'TM F‘ﬁ\f‘; y LT FAa I
VI bl BRI

EXHIBH 2
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D26 -03 C1DR5F [ 1)y

STATEMENT (Conrinued]
&g
@M Do yﬂ% haoe @

A /17 Enk ot State

Loe e G lagse s

Ao |

y’i/‘;r’ 7%"" ::L'? 7%9 = JM 720

/4

MOTHEED

.
Sh s s A semens

L{)"—‘E;.{,,,“'-"?; b{"k‘ij

AFFIDAVIT

. ko4

, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT

1 SGT ;

WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE | L . VFULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

BY ME. THE STATEMENT 18 TRUE. HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AN HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
ENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT, | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WIT
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCER

ML)

Subscribed and swom to bgfore me, a persen authorized b a:l@N‘m
] ¢ ﬁ =,
administer oaths, this__ B8 ‘day of OCT Poyaf3T

at TOC, 72ND MP CO, CAMP VIGILANT, IRAQ _
i T a1 | kel

WITNESSES:

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

T T ART 136 ()(4) UCMI

{Autharity To Administer Oaths)
é{)‘%ﬁ ~ !Lﬂ@' (“{

PAGE

QORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

- .
T OF 1 PAGES

INITIA, S OF PERSCN MAKING STATEMENT

EXHIET 2

\,.g%)d



AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ™™™ is0scinasesizi

CID Regulation 1851

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

iy

DETALS

B eiated that the facsh'éy did not maintain a computenzed cfatabase of the pnsaners

locatzons and tracking where they were was accomplished through the use of a dry-erase board.
S < oted he would not be able to determine the identity of the "naked male prisoner“

as many personnal have been transferred and he would nof be abte o 3dem;fy who was in the cell

hwas mten‘ogated C
ould not provide any further information for this investigation.

On 10 Nov 03, this office received the following Sworn Statements from the 10" Military Police
Battalion (CID), Camp Victory fraq:
b

e @ Joint Interrogation and Debriefing Center (JIDC), Abu
Ghraib Pnson Eraq which detailed his knowledge of the incident on 6-7 Oct 03 (See Sworn
Statement for details).

bu Ghraib Prison, lraqg, which detailed her
X See Sworn Statement for details).

' _ » A Company, 519" Military Intelligence Battalion,
Abu Ghraib Prison, Iraq, thch detailed his knowledge of the interrogation of Ms§ g
(See Sworn Statement for details). b~/

bu Ghraib Prison, irag, which detailed her

knowiedge of the interrogation of Ms See Sworn Statement for details).bac-u, bo-Y

On 13 Nov 03, this office received the following Sworn Siatements from the Office of i:he Staff
Judge Advocate, Camp Victory, {Z,

b
e SGT§ 2" Military Police Company, JIDC, Abu Ghraib Prison,
Irag, which detailed her actions on the night of 8 Oct 03 (See Sworn Staterment for details).

{

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER | ORGANIZATION !

ot Military Police (MP) Detachment (DET), 3D Military
| Police Group (CID), Victary Camp, APO AE 08335

DATE 1 EXHIBIT

ol /b 20 O O™ l ““““ SCHIBIE

ke
. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ] ‘ -
1FER 77 v, wo




AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT RO MR 16-03.CID250-61211

CID Regulation 185-1
PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DETALS

: " 8 72" Military Police Company, JIDC, Abu Ghraib

Pnson fraq, which etailed his investigation into the allegations of inapprapriate behavior
$EEEOR Sce Sworn Statement for details). b7C -4 66 -Y

# B 72" Military Police Company, JIDC, Abu Ghraib

Prison, Iraq, which detailed her knowledge of the incident involving i

Statement for details).

Darector Tstan “E‘echmca()perataons Support Servaces Coalition Joint Task Force (C
Unit 6990, 9" Street, Camp Doha, Kuwait, and briefed him on this investigation. Mrg

oyment was terminated. Mr.§ :
band contact this office with the rnformation b\ bl

Stat@mentwhere he enued wn‘{nessmg any
mappropnate touchmg between Ms (8l
detalls).

On 20 Dec 03, SAGEEES
Detention Center (JIDC) Abu Ghraib, irag. LTC

Jom‘i: interro a’uon :
and SPCS Pwould each receive a Fleld Grade Art&cie 1503 -5, %"5

znsuﬁtc;ent evidence to prove 5GT Gl
offenses of Conspiracy, Indecent Assault,
Threat.

ST AST ENTRY I T

W See Swom

Translator, Titan

pand the three interrogators (See Sworn Statement for

Hﬁ'g.gg

:‘3pu’"
5y bl

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER CRGANIZATION
o I~ 12" Military Police (MP) Detachment (DET), 3D Military
Folice Group (CID), Victory Camp, APO AE 09335

SWGNATURE DATE EXHIBIT =

bFet b BN ey s XHIEE

wsmeren

[ S e—

FOR QFFICIAY USE ONLY

f
1 FEB 77 LT i

‘L} W ‘:

v o4
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A2 -On-CInesa - {121

Por usa of this form, see AR 18045, e PE et i~
LOCATION ke b DA.T—‘g qra"!tg NUgEER
Titan Headgquarters, BIAP 12023
v SOGIAL SEGURTY WM&ER GRADE/STATUS
loFCo, bt by ey | civ

QOREANIZATION ADDRESS:
Than Technics Operations Suppart Serviees, Baghdsd intemationst Alport, Baghdad, ray

Y b WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT
omhee\wngofﬁmm about 2300, BEEER ¢ - 2 ot e for an interrogation. Wo sl g5 1665

&MMPGQ&UW&MM&&%&GMN@B&&&QMM o & eeil an & second foor for the b -4
imsfrogabm futs a5 sesied on fhe Sotlomp’
bunk bed ant, one mtexmgamrwasseaﬂedbyﬁwdmr ! g
epproviimately 45-50 minutes. During the interrogation Mo HifeN WMMWWFMMHWNMMSMl i
howahaw“sghfenmmefmmmwmmwmmmmmm After the interrogation was firdshed with Ms
SRR <=y in the ntemogation room and : o to the first floot for abowt 5 minutes, thenkye§ 5 b6~ rS
brought her back to the secand floar Io fer original ced, After they placed s i ack i her assigned cel, the thyes interrogators went and got thelge -4 GoY
semndgmtamemtermgahmmm Themtemgaﬂeﬂofmisgmmstedabm;t%mmmes there was seme yeliing, but no one toushed her or Ms

k- o

A Mo

&, Did you witness any of the interrogators kiss M
A Hell no.

Q: Dig you smeldl any sicohol on the breath of any of the interrogators’?

A No sir, ;
Q: Did you witness any of the interrogators threaten st
A Mo, it was not a hard inferrogation.
¢): Priar to this interview, did anyone teil you what to say?
A:Ne. bacH ) b -4
@ Do you know why bMs GNEE Was taken downstairs for abaut five minutes then returned to her original cell on the second foer?
A. in my apinicn, | think they were taking her ta the isolztion cell, iten changed their ming and returmed her to et gesigned cell.
G: Was Ms ver taken o the male seqregated portion of the pnsan?g*’:f"’c L{ -
A: 1ot fnaw, they could have taken her when they took Ms § ownstairs for the five minutes. o~ lols- ‘{
£ Which of the three :r'f{errogatcrs was the lead interrogator?
' -S| o~ g
a1 Did : ﬂicipaie in the interrogation at all? £ ¢~ & (£~ 5
A: He was only stiting in a chair by the doar.
: over frced to sit on her nees?s TCH ot
A2 No. b‘f};g-&.{ o~ 4—{
O is it possible Ms ac assaulled by one of the interrogaters when they took her downstalrs?
A: Miaybe, | did not see that happen.
Q- Was Ihis the first evening inferrogation you conducted?
A The first invaiving & female in the evening.
Q: Were yau threatened by anyone prioT fo this inferview?
A: No, no one ever s=id smithing to me.
EXHIBIT WHTIALS OF PE] AMAKING STATEMENT
B LI be-Y | PacEioF L PAGES

! ADDITIONAE PAGES S MUST GONTAIN THE HEADING “STATERENT OF __TAKEN AT ~__DATED__GOMTINUED."

THE BOTTOR OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST SEAR THE IMTIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATERENT AND BE INITIALED AS
PAGE _ OF __PAGES.” WHEN ANDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE { WiLL BE LINED QUT AND THE STATEMENT
Wit BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER-COPY OF THIS FORM.

2c o b~

b PORRE 2B23, JUL T2 SUPERSEOED DA FORR 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

Dy EXHIBIT <
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L Qs tipash -6 /71]

STATEMENT (Comtrwed) A
¢: Why was Ms in prison?

A: I donft know, I did not see her file.

(1 Do you believe Ms is telling the truth about thiszhtc-«, be-Y
1 don’t think sc. o]
(: Have you ever spoken with Ms inrior to this time?
First time I ever spoke with her. iy g
G: Do you know if she was interrogated by :
before?

I don’t know that.

'id any of the interrogators appear to be intcxicated?

No. [ blotf

What is your personal opinion of Ms @

I believe she is a dangercus person and should not be trusted. She
seemed kind of “crazy”.

0: Did you witness the interrogators do anything that seemed
inappropriate or unprofessicnal during the interrogation?

A.

o o

begin to cry during the interrogation?

”

5}&&%5’

o

Qr

SR

Q: Did Ms

AE: No.

Q: At any time, did you witness any of the interrogators hold Ms
EEsEll hands behind her back? bac~t oY

A ¥o.

0: Do you have anything else to add to this statement?

A: The priscner can say anything they want, people normally would vell
or try to stop an attack, they was an MP right near by, if something
happened the MP could have seen oL heard Ms @ g vell. So I don’ £ LI, ey
believe this happened toc Ms B 7 | lob-of
0O: Do you have anything else to add to this statement?
A: Neo. ///END OF STATEMENT/// B _
bic-H-b-Y

o, bl-Y AFFIDAVIT

bHAVE READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE .1

FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED AL

CORRECTIONS ANMD HAVE IMITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAIMING THE STATEMENT. § HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT

FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR BENEFIT OR REWARD, VWATHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL
Lt

IMFULENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

(Signature Statament)
WITHNESSES:
Subseribed and swork 1o before me, & parson authorized by Law o
administer oaths, this 3 day of Dee, 2003 :
' bk kgc =1 b~/

ORGAMIZATION OR ADDRESS
pecial Agent

(Typed Mame of Person Adminisfering Oath}

& uac oo

DRGAMIZATION OR ADDRESS (Avitherily fo Admnister Osths)

KING STATEMENT :
pace  J ofF 2. PAGES

bac -~ B -
k1

Vey bl |y
R AN YN
gt TH

S EXHIBIT.

N ! LY
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT

RO! NUMBER

02 16-03-CID258-61211

© CID Regulation 195-1
PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
DETAILS L
- - B
About 1106, 30 Jan (04, the undersigned coordinated with CPT
7

Officer, 205" Military Intelligence Brigade, APO AE (9323,
B ey b provided SA

pertaining tce SPC G

Proceedings Under Article 15,
and SGT |

CPT
with a copy of all of the Non-Judicial paperworkb¥
SPC

and SGT

UCMJ, pertaining to S5PC
3 Jan 04, for details)

(!

{See Record ofuFSh
5P
./ //LAST ENTRY/// b 5 kb5

SEDUENCE NUMBER | ORGRNT ZRTTON
3 Crl ) b, b2 12™ Mp DET (D10} (FWD:, BAGHDAD IRAD
K DATE | [EXHIBIT
_ 30 Jan 04 ,
| 71y b : I
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DATE: 25 OCT 2003

FROM: SAC, 12TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID]
TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FCRT BELVOIR, VA
COR, HQUSACIDC //CIOP-COP-CO//
CcDR, 107 MP BN (CID) (ABN) (FWD) //OFS//
CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID) //OPS//
LNO CID, CJTF-7
cDr, 205™ MILITARY INTELLIGENCE BRIGADE
CDR, A COMPANY, 515™ MILITARY INTELLIGENCE BATTALION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT -INITIAL - 0216-03-CID259~61211 ~
6C1/6X1/581F/5T1

_bic 19{9"?

DRAFTER : SA
RELEASER: SA ¥

p locz] ple-i
UNCLASSTFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1 7 OCT 2003/ 0100 HRS - 7 OCT 2003/ 0330 HRS;
ABU GHRAIB PRISON, ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ

5> DATE/TIME REPORTED: 21 OCT 2003, 0200 HRS

3. INVESTIGATED BY

4. SUBJ

B WﬁITE A COMQANY 514
MTLTTARY INTELLIGENCE BATTALLON ABU GHRAIB, IRBQ; CT:
[INDECENT ASSAULT] [CONSPIRACY] [MALTREATMENT OF A
PRISONER] [COMMUNICATING A THREAT] :

o3 -5 blo- 57 A COMPANY, 518™
MTLTTARY iNTE@LIGENLh RATTALION, ARBU GHRAIB, TIRAQ; CT;
[INDECENT ASSAULT] [CONSPIRACY] [MALTREATMENT OF A
PRTSONER] [COMMUNICATING A THREAT] !
JUBJECT ;

-8 s ; 519" MILITARY

' INTELLIGENCE BATTALION, ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ; CT; [INDECENT

ASSAULT] [CONSPIRACY] [MALTREATMENT OF A ?RISONER}

(COMMUNICATING A THREAT ]



5 VICTIM: 1. : y CLV; o
F; OTHER; CARE OF AL~SALHYAT PRISON, BAGHDAD,

IRRQ; 77 [INDECENT ASSAULT] [CONSPIRACY] (MALTREATMENT OF A
PRISONER] [COWUNICATENG A THREATL

1 bbby

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS EEPORT
Te BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREFDOMY INVESTIGATION.

THTIS TNVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED BASED ON NOTIFICATION FROM
THE 10T MILITARY POLICE BATTALLION (CID) THAT A FEMALE
PRISONER WAS MISTREATED AT THE ABU GHRATB PRISON.

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED SGT . SPC @ )
AND SPC ol 70,7 THREE MILITARY INTELLIGENCER3e 5 Bo-5
INTERROGATORS, WENT TO THE FEMALE WING OF THE ABU GHRAIB

PRISON, AND TOOK MS. \OUT OF HER CELL. WHILE ACTINGkwC -4 &b
IN CONCERT, THEY THEN ESCORTED MS. iR 10 » VACANT CELLlpcy (lob-4

AND INDECENTLY ASSAULTED HER.

INVESTIGATTON DISCLOSED THAT SCT NS § f?b%§§D SPC
TOOK MS. T THE DESERTED END OF THE PRISON lae~d, bty
CELL BLOCK, WHERE SPC ACTED AS A “LOOK-CUT” CUTSIDE lre-§ oS
OF THE CELL. WHILE IN THE CELL, SCT G @l D MS b5, b5
gEe » DS BEHIND HER FACK AND BPC  FORCEFULLY i, s 64,5
KISSED MS. f ON HER MOUTH. MS.' QUESTIONED THE bre -4 b=y
INTERROGATORS ABOUT WHAT THEY WERE DOING AND THEY
SURSEQUENTLY ESCORTED HER TO ANOTHER CELL, WHICH CONTAINED
A NAKED IRAQI MALE. THEY THREATENED HRR THAT IF SHE DID
NOT DO WHAT THEY SAID, THEY WOULD STRIP HER NAKED LIKE THE
TpAQT MALE. THE INTERROGATORS THEN TOOK MS. BACEK TOL3C-H (bl
ORTGINAL ABANDONED CELL, WHERE THEY THEN MADE HER XNEEL AND
RATSE HER HANDS ABOVE HER HERD. WHILE ON HER KNEES, 3GT
LIFTED MS. BIRT OVER HER HEAD, REMOVINGb3C-ths kb5
TT, THUS LEAVING MS. , N HER BRA. MS. BEGAN e~y lde-H
TO CRY, AND SGT SUBSEQUENTLY THREW HER SHIRT AT HFRR bhe-5 e
AND STARTED CURSING AT HER. MS. S IS TOLD THAT THEYb}uihbhq
WERE GOING TO BE BACK EACH NIGHT TO TALK TO HER. MS.
S THEN ESCORTED BACK TC BER CELL, WHERE SHE@ﬂ¢*4M@W4

F INCIDENT TC A FEMALE MILITARY POLICE SOLDIER.

,‘J‘.L-‘S'f oo~ 57
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% RIGHTS, WHICH THEY INVOKED AND REQU
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ON 23 OCT 03, MS. % 4AS INTERVIEWED AND SHOWN A

PHOTOGRAPHIC LINE-UP, DURING WHICH SHE IDENTIFIED SGT

{ S5pC AND SPC AS THE SUBJECTS Oggﬁ=8!b@”5”

THTS TINVESTIGATION.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PRCOVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTATNING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

§. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.
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